liable to be proceeded against under the relevant provisions of RII Act,2005. And as

such, a show cause notice dt.04.07.2025 was issued to Er. Shri Darmar Ete, E.E-cum-
PIO, o/o the Executive Engineer ([IPD), Koloriang Division, to show cause as to why
penalty of Rs. 25,000.00 @upees twenty five thousand ) should not be imposed, as

provided under sectionl9 (8)(c) r/w section 20(l) of the RTI Act, 2005, on him for non-
compliance of the direction of this Commission and was also directed him to appear
before the Commission on 06.08.2025 at 10.30 am.

[...]

commission finds this case a fit case where the plo is liabte to be imposed penalty as
provided under Section 20(1) of the RrI Ac! 2005 for violation of section 7(1) of rhe RTI Act,
2005.

10. NOW THEREFORE, Er. Shri Darmar Ete, E.E-cum-pIO, o/o the Executive
Engineer (t{PD), Koloriang Division is hereby imposed a penalty of Rs. 25,000.00
(Twenty five thousand) which sball be deposited through rreasury challan in the name ofthe
Registrar, APIC, Itqnagar under the Head ofAccount : 0070-other administrative charges.

The PIO shall fumish to this Commission the receipt of the deposit (Cha an) of
penalty within 2(two) weeks from the date of receipt of this order.